Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

1-703-837-0980

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Ref.: T97-152 & T01-184 TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents of the new address(es) below,		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
BCE INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Name: BCE_EMERGIS_INC.	
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	International Address: Suite 2250	
[X] Corporation – State: Canada	Address: Suite 2250 Street Address:1155 Rene-Levesque Blyd.	
[] Other:	City: Montreal, Quebec	
Citizenship (see guidelines)Canada	Country: Canada Zlp: H3B 4T3	
Execution Date(s)June 30, 2004	[] Association Citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] General Partnership Citizenship	
	[] Limited Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	[X] Corporation Citizenship Canada	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[] Other Citizenship <u>Canada</u>	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
[] Other:	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identificati	on or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
76/332,051	2,322,777 Additional sheet(s) attached: [] Yes [X] No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Applicat	lon or Registration Number is unknown);	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2	
Name:Donald L, Dennison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 65.00	
Company: Dennison Schultz Dougherty & MacDonald	[X] Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Internal Address: Suite 105	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1727 King Street	[] Enclosed	
City:	8. Payment Information:	
State:_ <u>Alexandria</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1013	
Phone Number: (703) 837-9600 ext. 15	Expiration Date August, 2007	
Fax Number: (703) 837-0980	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: ddennison@dennlsonlaw.com		
9. Signature: Signature	July 20, 2004 Date	
Donald L. Dennison Name of Person Signing	Total number pages including cover sheet sheet, attachments, and document: 7	

FASKEN MARTINEAU

2004-235

(To be filed with US Patent and Trademark Office)

CONFIRMATORY TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is effective as of June 30, 2004 (the "Effective Date").

Between:

BCE Inc., a legal person having a place of business at 1000

de la Gauchetière West, suite 3700, Montréal, Québec, H3B

4Y7

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

And:

BCE Emergis Inc., a legal person having a place of business at BCE Emergis Inc. 1155 René-Lévesque Blvd. West, Suite 2250

Montréal, Québec H3B 4T3

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Parties", and a

"Party" means any one of the Parties)

For ONE CANADIAN DOLLAR (CAD\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, who does hereby accept such sale, assignment and transfer, all its right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the trade-marks and the applications thereof shown on the attached Appendix A (the "Trade-marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trade-marks used in association with the related products or services and the right to recover for past and present infringement, to pursue any related litigation and opposition proceedings based on or related to any of the Trade-marks, and to retain all damages and profits arising there from.

The Assignee hereby confirms all previous appointments in United States of America of the law firm DENNISON SCHEINER SCHULTZ & WAKEMAN, 612 Crystal Square 4, 1745 Iefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, VA 22202-3417, as the firm to whom any notice in respect of the Trade-marks may be sent and upon whom service of any proceedings in respect of the Trade-marks may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this agreement as of the Effective Date:

(Title of the signatory)

PAGE 05/07 **2**004/006

ASSIGNEE: ASSIGNOR: BCE Inc. BCE Emergis Inc. (Signature) Name: Name: (Print Name) (Print Name) Chief Lenal Offices
(Title of the signatory) Title: Title:

07/20/2004 14:11 1-703-837-0980 07/13/2004 11:24 TLC 5143977600

BCE Inc.

DENNISON SCHULTZ

BCE Emergis Inc.

PAGE 06/07 **2005/006** FASKEN MARTINEAU

ASSIGNEE: ASSIGNOR:

Per: (Signature)

Name: Name: _ (Print Name) (Print Name)

Title: Title: (Title of the signatory) (Title of the signatory)

07/13/2004 11:24 TLC 5143977600

<u>APPENDIX A</u>

$\underline{Trade\text{-marks}-USA}$

Trade-mark(s)	Application Number	Registration Number
EMERGIS	76/332,051	Pending
EMERGIS	75/329,641	2,322,777

TRADEMARK REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 07/20/2004